

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5923-5932/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 22/07/2004 in WP No. 29733/2004 & WP No. 29734/2004 & WP No. 29735/2004 & WP No. 29736/2004 & WP No. 29737/2004 & WP No. 29738/2004 & WP No. 29739/2004 & WP No. 29740/2004 & WP No. 29741/2004 & WP No. 29742/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.R. KRISHNA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 08/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is no request for Counter Affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

After passing such order, Advocate appearing on behalf of M/S. Ap &

J Chambers Advocates on Record for the respondent is requesting for sometime

to file counter affidavit, is permitted to do so before 17th July, 2007.

List the matter on 17th July, 2007.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG