

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5923-5932/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2004 in WP No. 29733-29742/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.R. KRISHNA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 13/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, aDV.  
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master