

8ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3779-3788 OF 2007

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.R. KRISHNA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/07/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.for
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S.Iyengar, Adv.for
M/S. Ap & J Chambers

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeals are disposed of in terms of the judgment
of this Court in the case of State of Karnataka & Others vs.
G.V.Chandrashekar reported in (2009) 4 SCC 342.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3779-3788 OF 2007

State of Karnataka & Others

..Appellants

versus

K.R.Krishna Kumar & Others

..Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

This case is covered by a judgment of this Court in
the case of State of Karnataka & Others vs.
G.V.Chandrashekar reported in (2009) 4 SCC 342.

Accordingly, these appeals are disposed of in terms
of the aforesaid judgment of this Court.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
JULY 21, 2011

.....J.
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]